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  ALPHABETICAL LIST OF FACULTY 

*Indicates Advisory Committee Member; Second Phone Number Indicates Lab Phone, if Available 
Name Dept. Address Zip 

Code Phone E-Mail Address 
 
Adenwalla, Shireen 

 
Physics 

 
310E JH 

 
0299 

 
2709 

 
sadenwalla1@unl.edu 

 
Alexandrov, Vitaly 

 
Chem/Bio Eng 

 
207E OTHM 

 
0643 

 
5323 valexandrov2@unl.edu 

 
Argyropoulos, Christos 

 
ECE 

 
411A NH 

 
0511 

 
3710 

 
christos.argyropoulos@unl.edu 

 
Baesu, Eveline 

 
MME  

 
W304 NH 

 
0526 

 
2382 

 
ebaesu2@unl.edu 

 
Balasubramanian, 
Balamurugan 

 
Physics 

 
093 JH 

 
0299 

 
6818 balamurugan@unl.edu 

 
Bao, Wei 

 
ECE 

 
209N SEC 

 
0511 

 
3771 

 
wbao@unl.edu   

 
Bartelt-Hunt, Shannon Civil Eng. W181 NH 6105 

 
402-554- 
       3868 

 
sbartelt2@unl.edu 

 
Batelaan, Herman 

 
Physics 

 
075 JH 

 
0299 

 
3579 

 
hbatelaan2@unl.edu 

 
Belashchenko, Kirill 

 
Physics 

 
310D JH 

 
0299 

 
2396 

 
belashchenko@unl.edu 

 
Berkowitz, David 

 
Chemistry 

 
824A HaH 

 
0304 

 
2738/8906 

 
dberkowitz1@unl.edu 

 
Binek, Christian* 

 
Physics 

 
N201A NANO/ 
310G JH 

 
0299 

 
5231/2777 

 
cbinek@unl.edu 

 
Bobaru, Florin 

 
MME 

 
W307 NH 

 
0526 

 
8348 

 
fbobaru2@unl.edu 

 
Centurion, Martin 

 
Physics 

 
079 JH 

 
0299 

 
5810 

 
martin.centurion@unl.edu 

 
Carnes, Eric UNMC 

 
984388 Nebr. 
Med. Ctr.-Omaha 

 
68198-   
4388 

505-350-
6538 

 
Eric.Carnes@UNMC.edu 

 
Cheung, Barry 

 
Chemistry 

 
514A HaH 

 
0304 

 
5172 

 
ccheung2@unl.edu 

 
Ciftci, Ozan Food Sci Tech  264 FIC 6205 5686 ciftci@unl.edu 
 
Cornelius, Christopher* 

 
Chem/Bio Eng 

 
207Q OTHM 

 
0643 

 
4344 ccornelius2@unl.edu 

 
Cui, Bai* 

 
MME 

 
W331 NH 

 
0526 

 
5740 

 
bcui@unl.edu 

Darr, Joshua 
 
Chemistry-
UNO 

 
60th & Dodge 
Omaha, NE 

 
68182-
0109 

402-554- 
       2653 

 
jdarr@unomaha.edu 

 
Darveau, Scott 

 
Chemistry- 
UNK 

417 Bruner Hall 
Kearney, NE 

68849-   
1150 

 
308-865- 
        8491 

 
darveausa@unk.edu 

 
Dishari, Shudipto 

 
Chem/Bio Eng 

 
214 OTHM 

 
0643 

 
2750 sdishari2@unl.edu 

 
Dowben, Peter        

Physics 
 
310L JH 

 
0299 

 
9838 

 
pdowben1@unl.edu 

 
Ducharme, Stephen 

 
Physics 

 
310F JH 

 
0299 

 
8590/8644 

 
sducharme1@unl.edu 

 
Dussault, Pat 

 
Chemistry 

 
809B HaH 

 
0304 

 
6951/2781 

 
pdussault1@unl.edu 

 
Dutta, Diganta 

 
Physics-ME- 
UNK 

219 Bruner Hall 
Kearney, NE 

68849-   
1150 

 
308-865- 
        8910 

 
duttad2@unk.edu 

 
Dzenis, Yuris         

 
MME 

 
W315 NH 

 
0526 

 
0713 

 
ydzenis@unl.edu 

 
Eun, Jongwan Civil Eng. 

203C Peter 
Kiewit Inst., 1110 
67th St., Omaha  

 
68182-   
0178 

 
402-554- 
       3544 

 
jeun2@unl.edu 

 
Exstrom, Christopher Chemistry-

UNK 
417 Bruner Hall 
Kearney, NE 

68849-   
1150 

 
308-865- 
       8565 

 
exstromc@unk.edu 
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  ALPHABETICAL LIST OF FACULTY 

*Indicates Advisory Committee Member; Second Phone Number Indicates Lab Phone, if Available 
Name Dept. Address Zip 

Code Phone E-Mail Address 
 
Feng, Ruqiang 

 
MME 

 
W314 NH 

 
0526 

 
2384 

 
rfeng1@unl.edu 

 
Fernandez-Ballester, 
Lucia MME 

 
W335 NH 

 
0526 

 
3994 

 
lucia.fernandez@unl.edu 

 
Gay, Timothy 

 
Physics 

 
073 JH 

 
0299 

 
2773/2792 

 
tgay1@unl.edu 

 
Ghashami, Mohammad 

 
MME 

 
W317 NH 

 
0526 

 
3329 

 
mghashami2@unl.edu 

 
Gruverman, Alexei 

 
Physics 

 
081 JH 0299 4788/8358 agruverman2@unl.edu 

Gu, Linxia MME W317.2 NH   0526      7680  lgu2@unl.edu 
 
Hage, David 

 
Chemistry 

 
704 HaH 

 
0304 

 
2744 

 
dhage1@unl.edu 

 
Haghshenas, Hamzeh Civil Eng. 362R Whittier 

 
68583-   
0851 

 
7857 

 
hhaghshenasfatmeh2@unl.edu  

 
Harbison, Gerard 

 
Chemistry 

 
723 HaH 

 
0304 

 
9346/9474 

 
gharbison1@unl.edu 

 
Hong, Xia* 

 
Physics 

 
310J JH 

 
0299 

 
2779 xhong2@unl.edu 

 
Hu, Jiong Civil Eng. 

204C Peter 
Kiewit Inst., 1110 
67th St., Omaha  

 
68182-   
0178 

 
402-554- 
       4106 

 
jhu5@unl.edu 

 
Ianno, Ned  

 
ECE 

 
207N SEC 

 
0511 

 
1965 

 
nianno@unl.edu 

Iverson, Nicole Bio. Sys. Eng. 233 L.W. Chase 0726 0884 iverson@unl.edu 
 
Kidambi, Srivatsan 

 
Chem/Bio Eng. 207 OTHM 0643 4443 skidambi2@unl.edu 

Kievit, Forrest Bio. Sys. Eng. 228 L.W. Chase 0726 2175 fkievit2@unl.edu 

 
Kim, Seunghee Civil Eng. 

204C Peter 
Kiewit Inst., 1110 
67th St., Omaha  

 
68182-   
0178 

 
402-554- 
       3547 

 
seunghee.kim@unl.edu 

 
Kovalev, Alexey 

 
Physics 

 
310K JH 

 
0299 

 
2880 

 
alexey.kovalev@unl.edu 

 
Krasnoslobodtsev, 
Alexey 

 
Physics-UNO 

 
60th & Dodge 
Omaha, NE 

 
68182-   
0266 

 
402-554- 
       3723 

 
akrasnos@unomaha.edu    

Lai, Rebecca  Chemistry 651 HaH 0304 5340/2681 rlai2@unl.edu 
 
Langell, Marjorie 

 
Chemistry 

 
629 HaH 

 
0304 

 
2702/2618 

 
mlangell1@unl.edu 

 
Laraoui, Abdelghani 

 
MME 

 
W312 NH 

 
0526 

 
7680 

 
alaraoui2@unl.edu  

 
Larsen, Gustavo 

 
Chem/Bio Eng 

 
207 OTHM 

 
0643 

 
9805 

 
glarsen1@unl.edu 

 
Li, Hui 

 
Chemistry 

 
508 HaH 

 
0304 

 
5232 

 
hli4@unl.edu 

 
Li, Yusong Civil Eng. N114 SLNK 6105 5972 

 
yli7@unl.edu 

 
Liou, Sy-Hwang      

 
Physics 

 
085 JH 

 
0299 

 
2405 

 
sliou@unl.edu 

 
Lu, Yongfeng*           

 
ECE 

 
209N SEC 

 
0511 

 
8323 

 
yflu@engr.unl.edu 

 
Markvicka, Eric 

 
MME 

 
W335 NH 

 
0526 

 
1617 

 
eric.markvicka@unl.edu  

 
Mei, Wai Ning  

 
Physics-UNO 

 
60th & Dodge 
Omaha, NE 

 
68182-   
0266 

 
402-554- 
       3729 

 
physmei@unomaha.edu    

 
Morin, Stephen 

 
Chemistry 

 
409C HaH 

 
0304 

 
4608/3634 

 
smorin2@unl.edu 

 
Namavar, Fereydoon 

 
UNMC 

 
981080 Nebr. 
Med. Ctr.-Omaha 

 
68198-   
1080 

 
 402-559- 
        8558 

 
fnamavar@unmc.edu 
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  ALPHABETICAL LIST OF FACULTY 

*Indicates Advisory Committee Member; Second Phone Number Indicates Lab Phone, if Available 
Name Dept. Address Zip 

Code Phone E-Mail Address 
 
Ndao, Sidy 

 
MME 

 
W317.4C NH 

 
0526 

 
1623 

 
sndao2@unl.edu 

 
Negahban, Mehrdad 

 
MME 

 
W311 NH 

 
0526 

 
2397 

 
mnegahban1@unl.edu 

 
Nejati, Siamak 

 
Chem/Bio Eng 

 
207 OTHM 

 
0643 

 
2750 snejati2@unl.edu 

Palencia, Hector Chemistry-
UNK 

413B Bruner Hall 
Kearney, NE 

68849-   
1150 

 
308-865- 
       8479 

 
palenciah2@unk.edu 

Pannier, Angela Bio. Sys. Eng. 
 
231 L.W. Chase 

 
0726 0896/0899 

 
apannier2@unl.edu 

Parkhurst, Lawrence  Chemistry 737 HaH 0304 3316/1430 lparkhurst1@unl.edu 

Rajca, Andrzej       Chemistry 818D HaH 0304 9196/9388 arajca1@unl.edu 
 
Rajurkar, Kamlakar  MME W303 NH   0526      0454 krajurkar1@unl.edu 
 
Rao, Prahalada MME E303 NH   0526      3458 rao@unl.edu 
 
Redepenning, Jody 

 
Chemistry 

 
534 HaH 

 
0304 

 
5645 

 
jredepenning1@unl.edu 

Reece, Timothy Physics/Phys. 
Sci.-UNK 

218 Bruner Hall 
Kearney, NE 

68849-   
1150 

 
308-865- 
       8280 reecetj@unk.edu 

 
Ryu, Sangjin MME W317 NH   0526      4313 sangjin.ryu@unl.edu  
 
Sabirianov, Renat 

 
Physics-UNO 

 
60th & Dodge 
Omaha, NE 

 
68182-
0266 

 
 554-3720 

 
rsabirianov@mail.unomaha.edu 

 
Saraf, Ravi  

 
Chem/Bio Eng 

 
212 OTHM 

 
0643 

 
8284 

 
rsaraf2@unl.edu 

 
Schubert, Eva 

 
ECE 

 
209N SEC 

 
0511 

 
1697 evaschub@engr.unl.edu 

 
Schubert, Mathias 

 
ECE 

 
242N SEC 

 
0511 3771 schubert@engr.unl.edu 

 
Sealy, Michael MME W306 NH   0526      1659 sealy@unl.edu 
 
Sellmyer, David  

 
Physics 

 
095 JH  

 
0298 

 
2407/0137 

 
dsellmyer@unl.edu 

Shakouri, Mahmoud Industrial 
Tech.-UNK 

132F Otto Olsen 
Kearney, NE 

68849-   
5535 

 
308-865- 
       8688 shakourim2@unk.edu 

 
Shield, Jeff*  

 
MME 

 
W339 NH 

 
0526 

 
2378 

 
jshield2@unl.edu 

Sinitskii, Alexander* 
 
Chemistry 

 
604C HaH 

 
0304 

 
3543 asinitskiy2@unl.edu 

 
Skomski, Ralph 

 
Physics 

 
089 JH 

 
0299 

 
0180 

or 476-5562 
 
rskomski@neb.rr.com; 
rskomski2@unl.edu 

Smith, Robert 
 
Chemistry-
UNO 

 
60th & Dodge 
Omaha, NE 

 
68182-
0109 

402-554- 
        3592 

 
robertsmith@mail.unomaha.edu 

 
Streubel, Robert 

 
Physics 

 
310C JH  

 
0299 

 
9222 

 
streubel@unl.edu 

 
Sutter, Eli 

 
MME 

 
W348 NH 

 
0526 

 
2465 

 
esutter@unl.edu 

 
Sutter, Peter 

 
ECE 

 
216N SLNK 

 
0511 6849 psutter@unl.edu 

Takacs, James  
 
Chemistry 

 
807B HaH 

 
0304 

 
6232 jtakacs1@unl.edu 

 
Tan, Li 

 
MME 

 
W334 NH 

 
0526 

 
4018 

 
ltan4@unl.edu 

 
Tsymbal, Evgeny 

 
Physics 

 
310B JH 

 
0299 

 
2586 

 
tsymbal@unl.edu 

 
Turner, Joseph A.  

 
MME 

 
W354 NH 

 
0526 

 
8856 

 
jturner3@unl.edu 

 
Viljoen, Hendrik  

 
Chem/Bio Eng 

 
211 OTHM 

 
0643 

 
9318 hviljoen1@unl.edu 
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  ALPHABETICAL LIST OF FACULTY 

*Indicates Advisory Committee Member; Second Phone Number Indicates Lab Phone, if Available 
Name Dept. Address Zip 

Code Phone E-Mail Address 
 
Wang, Jian  

 
MME 

 
W342 NH 

 
0526 

 
1514 

 
jianwang@unl.edu 

 
Watkins, David 

 
Earth & Atmos. 

 
330 BH 

 
0340 

 
2648 

 
dwatkins1@unl.edu 

 
Woollam, John  

 
ECE 

 
240N SEC 

 
0511 

 
  477-7501 

 
jwoollam@jawoollam.com 

 
Xu, Xiaoshan 

 
Physics 

 
310M JH 

 
0299 

 
6134 

 
xiaoshan.xu@unl.edu 

 
Yang, Jiashi 

 
MME 

 
W317.5 NH 

 
0526 

 
0712 

 
jyang1@unl.edu 

 
Yang, Ruiguo 

 
MME E303C 

 
0526 

 
3495 

 
ryang6@unl.edu 

 
Yang, Yiqi Text/Cloth/Des  226 HE Bldg. 0802 5197 yyang2@unl.edu 
 
Zeng, Xiao Cheng*   

 
Chemistry 

 
536 HaH 

 
0304 

 
9894 

 
xzeng1@unl.edu 

 
Zhang, Jian  

 
Chemistry 

 
526 HaH 

 
0304 

 
2603 

 
jzhang3@unl.edu 

 
Zhang, Zhaoyan 

 
MME 

 
W350 NH 

 
0526 

 
4993 

 
zhaoyan.zhang@unl.edu 

              
     

EMERITUS FACULTY 

Name Affiliation Address ZIP  Phone E-Mail Address 
 
Alexander, Dennis 

 
ECE 

 
417 NH 

 
0511 

 
3091 

 
dalexander1@unl.edu 

Brand, Jennifer 
 
NCMN/Eng. 

 
245N SEC 

 
0511 

 
9320 

 
jbrand1@unl.edu 

Burrow, Paul 
 
Physics 

 
024 JH 

 
0299 

 
2419 pburrow1@unl.edu 

Diestler, Dennis 
 
Agronomy 279 PLSH 0915 2811 ddiestler1@unl.edu 

 
Eckhardt, Craig 

 
Chemistry 

 
524 HaH 

 
0304 

 
2734 

 
ceckhardt1@unl.edu 

Jaswal, Sitaram 
 
Physics 

 
310A JH 

 
0299 

 
2787 jaswal@unl.edu 

 
Robertson, Brian 

 
MME 

 
342N NH 

 
0526 

 
2375 

 
brianwrobertson@gmail.com 

Soukup, Rodney  
 
ECE 

 
246N SEC 

 
0511 

 
1980 

 
rsoukup@unl.edu 

                
     

ADMINISTRATIVE – FISCAL – SUPPORT STAFF 
Name Address ZIP  Phone E-Mail Address 

Behrendt, Samone (Program Associate) 
 
N201 NANO 

 
0298 

 
2271 

 
samone.behrendt@
unl.edu 

Fleek, Patty (Business Manager) 208D JH 0299 6072 pfleek@unl.edu 

Janovec, Terese (Assistant Director/Education Outreach Coord.) 
 
N201C NANO 0298 2716 tjanovec3@unl.edu 

Krupicka, Shelli (Administrative Coordinator) 
 
N201 NANO 

 
0298 

 
7886 

 
skrupicka@unl.edu 

Wignall, Steve (Program Associate) 
 
N201B NANO 0298 6078 swignall4@unl.edu 
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CENTRAL SERVICE FACILITIES 
Facility Specialist Faculty Advisor 

Physical Properties 
Instrumentation 

Steve Michalski  [smichalski@unl.edu]  
N102A NANO (0298) (2-7096); Ofc. N102A NANO 

David J. Sellmyer [dsellmyer@unl.edu] 
095 JH/N201A NANO (0298) (2-2407) 

Electron Nanoscopy 
Instrumentation 

Xingzhong (Jim) Li  [xli@unl.edu] 
033 JH (0298) (2-8762) 

Jeff Shield [jshield2@unl.edu] 
W339 NH (0526) (2-2378) 

Nanomaterials and Thin  
Films  

Steve Michalski  [smichalski@unl.edu]  
N102A NANO (0298) (2-7096); Ofc. N102A NANO 

David J. Sellmyer [dsellmyer@unl.edu] 
095 JH/N201A NANO (0298) (2-2407) 

Nanofabrication 
Cleanroom 

Anand Sarella  [asarella@unl.edu] 
N101 NANO (0298) (2-6087); Ofc. N102B NANO 

Sy-Hwang Liou [sliou1@unl.edu] 
085 JH (0299) (2-2405) 

Surface and Materials 
Characterization 

Lanping Yue  [lanping@unl.edu] 
013 JH (0298) (2-2742); Ofc: 013A JH 

Li Tan [ltan4@unl.edu] 
W334 NH (0526) (2-4018) 

X-Ray Structural 
Characterization 

Shah Valloppilly  [shah@unl.edu] 
006/008 JH (0298) (2-3693); Ofc. 006A JH 

Christian Binek [cbinek@unl.edu] 
310G JH (0299) (2-5231) 

 

 
 

NEBRASKA NANOSCALE FACILITY (NNF) 
Name Address ZIP  Phone E-Mail Address 

John, Jacob (NNF Coordinator & User Contact) 
 
N214A NANO 0298 6147 jjohn7@unl.edu 

Sarella, Anand (NNF Research Technologist & User Contact) 
 
N228 NANO 0298 6087 asarella@unl.edu 

Sokolov, Andrei (NNF Research Technologist & User Contact) 007 JH 0298 3839 sokolov@unl.edu 

Sun, Zhiguang (Zach) (NCMN/NNF Technician) 097 JH 0298 8925 zsun@unl.edu 

 


